usa.siemens.com/ruggedcom
The RUGGEDCOM RS900GP from Siemens is a utility grade,
fully managed Ethernet switch providing dual fiber optical
or copper Gigabit Ethernet ports and eight Fast Ethernet
copper ports each capable of supplying high power 802.3at
compliant Power over Ethernet. In addition, the RS900GP is
fully compatible with the RUGGEDCOM WIN CPE and Pico
Base Stations.

Dimension Drawings
10 RUGGEDCOM RS900GP 10-port PoE Managed Ethernet Switch With Gigabit Uplink Ports, 128-bit Encryption
Order Codes
  6GK60900PS2  -  0    -   0   -   _______ -  A - ________ -  Z  _______
                  PS1   PS2    Mount            MOD           P9P10
PS1: Power Supply 1
0 =  External power supply required. Available as accessory.
MLFB: 6GK6000-8HS00-0AA0
PS1: Power Supply 2
0 =  External power supply required. Available as accessory.
MLFB: 6GK6000-8HS00-0AA0
Mount: Mounting options
A = No mounting option
B = DIN rail mounting
C = Panel mounting
MOD: Manufacturing Modifications
0  =  None
1  = Conformal coating
P9P10: Port 9 and Port 10 Transceiver Options
A00 = None
A01 = 2 x 10/100/1000Tx RJ45
A02 = 2 x 1000SX - Multimode, 850nm, LC, 500m
A03 = 2 x 1000LX - Singlemode, 1310nm, SC connectors, 10km
A04 = 2 x 1000LX - Singlemode, 1310nm, LC connectors, 10km
A05 = 2 x 1000LX - Singlemode, 1310nm, SC connectors, 25km
A06 = 2 x 1000LX - Singlemode, 1310nm, LC connectors, 25km
A07 = 2 x 100FX - Multimode, 1300nm, SC
A08 = 2 x 100FX - Singlemode, 1310nm, SC, 20km
A09 = 2 x 100FX - Singlemode, 1310nm, SC, 50km
A10 = 2 x 100FX - Singlemode, 1310nm, SC, 90km
A11 = 2 x 1000LX SFP - Blank (no optical transceiver)
A12 = 2 x 1000SX SFP - Multimode, 850nm, LC, 500m 1, 3
A13 = 2 x 1000LX SFP - Singlemode, 1310nm, LC, 10km 1, 3
A14 = 2 x 1000LX SFP - Singlemode, 1310nm, LC, 25km 1, 3
A15 = 2 x 1000LX SFP - Singlemode, 1550nm, LC, 70km 1, 2, 3
A16 = 2 x 1000TX SFP - RJ45
A17 = 2 x 10/100/1000TX micro-D
Power Supply Requirements
54VDC, 160W (Powers 8 ports with 802.3af
or 4 ports 802.3at)
2 x 54VDC, 160W (Powers 8 ports with 802.3at)
1 Distance ratings are typical but will depend on type of cabling, number of connectors and splices.
2 Should you not find an appropriate fiber optic option listed here, please consult Siemens for other options.